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Our Mission
Our mission at American Family Insurance is to be the most  trusted and valued
service-driven insurance company.

Where We AreWhere We Are
American Family Insurance agents offer auto, home, life  & annuities, health, business 
and farm & ranch insurance. Based in Madison WI, the comp any currently operates in 
18 states. 

Our Financial Performance (2007 results)

• Assets: $16.0 billion assets under management 
• Equity: $5.0 billion 
• Revenue: $6.9 billion 
• Life Insurance in force: $81.2 billion 





AGENDA

• Why offer a website in multiple languages?

• More than a website, a multicultural identity…

• What to offer in more than one language?

• Translating Content –Support, compliance and legal disclaimers

• Account Management Applications and Billing systems• Account Management Applications and Billing systems

• Content and Applications Provided by Third Parties

• Planning for future deliverables

• Metrics

• More than just web

• Overview of MotionPoint by Ben Field



Why offer a website in multiple languages?

There are roughly 43.5 million Hispanics in the United  States, comprising 15% of the 
total population. The largest minority group in the country, the Hispanic population:

· Continues to outpace overall population growth. According to a report by the US
Census Bureau, the Hispanic-American population grew 13 % between June 2000 and
July 2003, four times the rate of overall population g rowth. Continued immigration
from Spanish-speaking nations and a young median age of  25 are key drivers of this
increase.increase.

· Wields significant buying power. Hispanic Americans represent approximately $575
billion worth of spending power. And while average in comes for the group do not
equal those of non-Hispanic Whites, the relative youth o f the Hispanic population
means that incomes — and therefore spending — will increase  in the coming years.



Why offer a website in multiple languages?

· Increasingly goes online. According to Nielsen/NetRatings data from April 2004, 1 2.6
million Hispanics are online, an increase of 43% in less t han a year.3 Companies like
Hertz and Bank of America now see traffic on their Spani sh sites growing at about the
same pace as on their English-language sites.

· Preserves its own cultural identity through languag e. According to a study· Preserves its own cultural identity through languag e. According to a study
conducted by the market research firm Synovate, 42.3% of adult Hispanics in the US
who go online either speak Spanish more than English or  only Spanish in the home.
Just 26.8% speak English more than Spanish or only English  in the home



Four criteria define the Spanish-preferring market

*Respondents to these 
statements answered 4 

or 5 on a scale of 1 
[disagree completely] to 

5 [agree completely].

29%

32%

"I get more of the information I need when
using a Spanish-language Web site"*

"I am more comfortable visiting Web sites that
are Spanish-language"*

Source: Hispanic Technographics® Consumer Technology And Marketing Phone Survey, Q1 2007 by Forrester

Base: Hispanic online adults

5 [agree completely].

26%

28%

At least half of time on the Internet is in
Spanish

"I am more likely to trust companies that have
Spanish-language Web sites"*



Internet Access & Usage

Have PC in Household - 80%

Internet Home Access* - 82%

Broadband Access** - 55%

Avg. Time Spent Online in last 7 days - 3.8 Hours

Spanish Dominant Hispanics Online

Spanish Dominant Online Hispanics have been online an ave rage of 8.6 times in the last 
7 days (not including email) and have visited an average of 6.4 unique websites

Source: Simmons Spring 2007 Full Year, Population, A18+.  *Based on any method of home online access. **Based on Cable Modem/DSL access. 
Spanish Dominant based on language spoken in home =  Spanish Only or Mostly Spanish but some English.

Have PC in Household - 95%

Internet Home Access* - 93%

Broadband Access** - 67%

Avg. Time Spent Online last 7 days - 4.9 Hours

Non Hispanics Online

Avg. Time Spent Online in last 7 days - 3.8 Hours

Have PC in Household - 86%

Internet Home Access* - 86%

Broadband Access** - 61%

Avg. Time Spent Online last 7 days - 4.7 Hours

Total Hispanics Online



Seven million Hispanics prefer Spanish online

Meet at least one of 
four criteria

13.9 million online 

51% of Hispanic 
online adults are 
Spanish-
preferring.

7.1 million 
Spanish-

preferring 
online 

Hispanics

Source: Hispanic Technographics® Consumer Technology And Marketing Phone Survey, Q1 2007 by Forrester

28.2 million Hispanic adults

Self-identified as 
Hispanic

Online at least 
monthly

13.9 million online 
Hispanics



Spanish-preferring Hispanics are less affluent and less 
acculturated than English-preferring Hispanics

Total 
online

English-
preferring

Spanish-
preferring

Average age 36 37 35

Average income (US$) $48,000 $59,000 $37,000

At least five people in 
household

29% 22% 36%

Children in household 60% 57% 64%

First generation in US 61% 40% 82%

Second generation in 
the US

22% 32% 12%

Spanish-dominant at 
home

47% 22% 70%

Bilingual at home 20% 20% 20%

Base: US Hispanic online adults

Source: Hispanic Technographics® Consumer Technology And Marketing Phone Survey, Q1 2007 



51%

71%

29%

39%

62%

34%

45%

67%

"I rely a lot of recommendations from

"Price is more important to me than brand
names"

"When I find a brand I like I stick to it"

Spanish-preferring online Hispanics are more brand-loyal  than 
English-preferring Hispanics

42%

53%

39%

3%

5%

29%

23%

30%

"I would purchase more products on the
Internet if I could do it in Spanish"

"I would research more products on the
Internet if I could do it in Spanish"

"I rely a lot of recommendations from
friends or family when making purchases"

Total online

English-preferring online

Spanish-preferring online

Base: Hispanic online adults

*Respondents to these statements answered 4 or 5 on  a scale of 1 
[disagree completely] to 5 [agree completely].

Source: Hispanic Technographics Consumer Technology And Marketing Phone Survey, Q1 2007 



Spanish-preferring Hispanics are less likely to conduct finan cial 
activities online

38%

39%

50%

30%

34%

42%

Pay bills at biller's own site, such as the gas,
phone, or credit card company

View electronic bills online at a bank or credit
union site 

Look up bank account balances

“When on the Internet, do you ever do the following  financial activities?”

9%

11%

33%

35%

35%

14%

15%

23%

28%

32%

Transfer money to friends or relatives living
outside the US*

Pay bills at a portal site such as Yahoo!, AOL, or
MSN Money

Make transfers between bank accounts

Pay bills at a bank or credit union Web site

View electronic bills online at the biller's own si te

Spanish-preferring

English-preferring

Base: Online Hispanic adults

Source: Hispanic Technographics® Consumer Technology And Marketing Phone Survey, Q1 2007



Spanish-preferring Hispanics research health insurance and 
medications online more than English-preferring Hispani cs

48%

43%Research a
specific medical

condition

“When on the Internet, do you ever do the following ?”

22%

37%

31%

42%

Research health
insurance

Research a
specific drug or

medication

Spanish-preferring
English-preferring

Base: Online Hispanic adults

Source: Hispanic Technographics® Consumer Technology And Marketing Phone Survey, Q1 2007



More than a website, a multicultural identity…

American Family Insurance www.Amfamlatino.com

All State www.miallstate.com

Geico www.geicoespanol.comGeico www.geicoespanol.com

State Farm Links on main site for pages in 
Spanish and Traditional Chinese
Dedicated site for Canada, 
www.statefarm.ca

Progressive www.progressiveseguros.com



What to offer in more than one language?

• Home Page

• Content Pages

• State Specific Information

• Online Brochures (PDF)

As part of your web expansion plan evaluate what you w ant to offer in a non-English 
language.

• Online Brochures (PDF)

• Flash based banners

• Instructional Pieces / Tutorials

• Contact Forms

•Self Service Tools and Account Management Applicat ions

•Online Payment Applications



What to offer in more than one language?

• Advertising campaigns – Is your new website following you r general market’s 
campaign?

•Is the imagery of your new website the same as the gen eral market’s site?

Other items to consider…

•Interactive offerings such as live chat, click for call and on line help among others



Translating
Content

State Specific 
Information

Let the user know if 
the information is not 
available in their 
language of choicelanguage of choice

Include language in 
legal filings

Have language 
oriented legal 
disclaimers



Online Sale Applications



Online Sale Applications



Online Applications

When offering online applications, you must conside r the following:

• Is the agent who is going to follow-up proficient in the language the 
form was completed in?

• Can a call center or service staff support non-Eng lish speaking 
customers with questions?

• How can we support agents promoted on the website w ith non-• How can we support agents promoted on the website w ith non-
English speaking walk-in customers?



Online Account Management & Billing

• Can your customer service representatives support users with lost 
username/passwords?

• Can you automate all registration and support processes to limit the amount of phone 
calls?



Online Account Management & Billing

When offering online billing in non-English language s, you should also consider the 
following:

• Send the confirmation 
email also in the language of 
choice

• If paperless billing is 
available, is this also in the 
language of choice?

• Is your security certificate 
also in effect for non-English 
versions of the application?



Content and Applications Provided by Third Parties

Working with third party providers can:

• Enhance the content available to users

• Increase external references to your website, therefor e improving site ranking on 
search engines

• Add functionality to your  website with minimal main tenance 

Many vendors offer products such as calculators, fi nancial planning applications,
claim management tools and others in multiple langu ages. When working with 
external content:

What education level is the tool or content written for ?

Could it support your sites look/feel? CSS, HTML, FLASH , etc.

How fast can updates be made if the language is not corr ect?



Content and Applications Provided by Third Parties



Content and Applications Provided by Third Parties

If the content is not available in the language of choice, let them know!

This website is only available in English.



Planning for future deliverables

• Make multilingual offerings part of your business p latform. Not 
only websites, but all materials aimed at customers .

• Determine if all website features will be available  in all areas. Use 
Geo location (IP Address) to tailor content and app lications for 
users. You could also limit offerings based on the support 
available in a particular location.

• Automate as much as possible. This will enable your  website to 
grow into other languages as needed.

• Justify enhancements by using data from web trackin g tools 
such as Omniture Site Catalyst or  Google Analytics .  



Metrics
Website Analytics



Spanish Dominant Online Hispanics are More Tech Savvy 
than Online Non-Hispanics

Total 
Hispanics 

Online

• I’m the 1 st of my friends to have new electronic equipment

• Pay anything for electronic products I want

Spanish Dominant 
Hispanics Online

Non 
Hispanics 

Online

12%

10%

18%

18%

19%

24%

Based on any agree:

Source: Simmons Spring 2007 Full Year, Population, A18+.  
Spanish Dominant based on language spoken in home =  Spanish Only or Mostly Spanish but some English.

Based on attitudes on technology – any agree.

• Friends ask my advice when buying electronic equipm ent

• Like to learn about computer tech/web

• I like the idea of digital TV

• I try to keep up with developments in technology

• Love to buy new gadgets and appliances

19%

61%

51%

47%

30%

29%

63%

57%

53%

38%

31%

69%

62%

57%

39%



Spanish-preferring Hispanics seek out entertainment and 
social networks online

38%

38%

40%

51%

56%

56%

74%

34%

45%

57%

61%

84%

35%

Download music such as on iTunes

Watch Internet video or streaming video

Listen to Internet radio or streaming audio

Use IM

Research products for purchase 

Send or receive photos via email

Use email

“When on the Internet, do you ever do the following ?”

7%

10%

12%

17%

16%

23%

29%

10%

10%

16%

20%

24%

28%

28%

38%
34%

Publish or maintain a blog

Enter competitions or sweepstakes

Publish your own Web pages

Participate in discussion boards, forums, or chat r ooms

Read blogs

Download video such as iTunes or Movielink

Use social networking sites, such as MySpace or Lin kedIn

Download music such as on iTunes

Spanish-preferring

English-preferring

Base: Online Hispanic adults

Source: Hispanic Technographics® Consumer Technology And Ma rketing Phone Survey, Q1 2007



Spanish Dominant Online Hispanics are Leaders in the “Di gital 
Revolution”

Total 
Hispanics 

Online

• Spanish Dominant Online Hispanics are more likely to ha ve MP3 players and 
PDA’s than Online Non-Hispanics.  They are as likely to o wn an Ipod and they 
download just as much music!

Spanish Dominant 
Hispanics Online

Non 
Hispanics 

Online

Source: Simmons Spring 2007 Full Year, Population, A18+.  
Spanish Dominant based on language spoken in home =  Spanish Only or Mostly Spanish but some English.

• Have a portable MP3/Digital Media Player

• Have an iPod

• Average # of music downloads last 12 months

• Have a PDA

• Have DVR

26%

14%

12

12%

24%

37%

18%

14

13%

23%

38%

14%

12

13%

21%



Cell Phone Usage 

Have a cell phone - 78%

Have additional services on cell phone* - 71%

Spanish Dominant Hispanics Online

Spanish Dominant Online Hispanics spend more on their cel l phone bills than 
Online Non-Hispanics – an average of $82 on their last bi ll versus $76.

Source: Simmons Spring 2007 Full Year, Population, A18+.  *Additional cell phone services include Blue tooth, call blocking/forwarding, camera/camcorder 
phone, downloadable ringtones, games, MP3 player, t ext messaging, 3-way calling, nationwide coverage, walkie-talkie/push to talk, and other.

Spanish Dominant based on language spoken in home =  Spanish Only or Mostly Spanish but some English.

Non Hispanics Online

Spent $100 or more on last cell phone bill - 23%

Total Hispanics Online

Have a cell phone - 82%

Have additional services on cell phone* - 76%

Spent $100 or more on last cell phone bill - 29%

Have a cell phone - 85%

Have additional services on cell phone* - 73%

Spent $100 or more on last cell phone bill - 24%



Ben Field

Vice-President, SalesVice-President, Sales

MotionPoint



Website translation evolution

Legacy Approach

World-Class Translations

Static & Dynamic

Cost Effective

Easy to Maintain

Rapid Turnaround

Little/No IT Investment

Rapid Deployment

Technology Independent

Localize / Customize
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Website translation evolution

Legacy Approach Machine Translation

World-Class Translations

Static & Dynamic

Cost Effective

Easy to Maintain

Rapid Turnaround

Little/No IT Investment

Rapid Deployment

Technology Independent

Localize / Customize



… live in less than 90 days!



Value proposition
Translation (25%)
> HTML translation
> Image translation
> Flash translation



Technology (75%)
> Interactive & secure applications
> Embedded technology (ajax, json, etc.)
> Flash enablement

Translation (25%)
> HTML translation
> Image translation
> Flash translation

Value proposition

• Ongoing Changes & Updates

> Flash enablement
> On-site search
> Navigation
> Metadata
> Dynamic & 3 rd party content
> Repetitive content
> Alignment issues
> Analytics
> Localization / customization



How it works

Client Web Server Public User

1



How it works

Client Web Server

ENGLISH

Public User

HELLO
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How it works
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How it works
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Translation 
Database

Client Web Server Public User

MotionPoint
TransMotion Server
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How it works
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Translation 
Database

Client Web Server Public UserClient Web Server

MotionPoint
TransMotion Server



How it works

ENGLISH
4Translation 

Database

Client Web Server Public User

HOLA

MotionPoint
TransMotion Server



Questions?

Jose A. Rivera
American Family Insurance

jrivera@amfam.com
608.242.4100 x32767

Ben Field
MotionPoint Corporation
bfield@motionpoint.com

954.421-0890 x251


